[RECEIVE
APR 19 2017
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 4 By. &P

¥

-t

;
|
|

TO
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 2

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
ARTERIAL H

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 4 to Work Authorization No. 2 is made pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated
January 8, 2016 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a
political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Randall Jones & Associates
Engineering, Inc. (the "Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 2 dated effective July
14, 2015 (the “Work Authorization”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work
Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

L. The Services to be Provided by the Engineer that were set out in the original
Attachment “B” of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified
as shown in the attached revised Attachment “B” (must be attached).

I The maximum amount payable for services under the Work Authorization is herby
increased from $141,105.00 to $149,580. The revised Work Schedule is attached
hereto as Attachment “D” (must be attached).

I[II.  The Work Authorization shall terminate on September 30, 2017. The services to be
provided by the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless
extended by an additional Supplemental Work Authorization. The revised work
schedule is attached as Attachment “C”.

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER:

By: ??- XL—#

" Signature

B-Brear Tone s

Printed Name

Pzes 10¢ A1

Title

Iz

Date

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

COUNTY:

By:
Sighat
Printed Name

ﬂflrr}' j//;(/.

Fitle

B S1- 2207
Date

0\4 AM‘M‘\

d

Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer

Attachment C - Work Schedule
Attachment D - Fee Schedule



ATTACHMENT B
ENGINEERING SERVICES
Arterial H West

COMPLETE THE FINAL DESIGN
The scope of work includes working with the adjacent developer and engineer to provide water

quality controls for the portion of the roadway that drains to their pond. A WPAP has been
approved by TCEQ to show how water quality is provided with the construction of the pond with
the adjacent project. The scope of this amendment is to work through the modification/revisions
to the WPAP and comments from TCEQ and coordinate with the engineer for the adjacent
property on changes to the water quality pond to obtain approval. The changes are the result of
corrected calculations to the pond design by the other engineer. These changes will allow the
pond to be removed from the recharge feature located in that area.

Page 1 of 1 Attachment B Arterial H West
Randall Jones & Associates



Arterial H West

Attachment C
Pracess 1ask Due Date Duration Comments
Construction Plans
WPAP Madification Siart 4/1172017 30
Subminal 51112017 30
Comments issucd 67102047 21
Madilication approval 2017 14

4/11/2017 1252 PM

Arterial H west (extended) 2 xis Updated Supp #4




o8 GO ¥E (3 1503 101
o o oc G _mx:oz TvioL 123104 VA0
% 1565 V101
o o o o SENOM Y204
S301ALIS SROINVTTIISIN il
3 (g 1503 w108
o o o SHNOH TV101 NV OULNDD DVt §
of 3 1509 WiolL 3
o o o SHNOH V101 STIVNOIS ONV SONINNVIN DNINSIS D)
] P43 WIOL
o o oc SHNON T¥101 39vavg )
& [3 1505 WiOL
o o _n«:ox w101 AYMOYOY Vv
SNYId NDUINYLEN0D T
0% oF _58 WIioL
o o 3 o SUNOH V.01
INIWIOYNYIN 123r0Yd |
oSt o0 oot OOONIT o0s LV ATEO0H] — |
ITNIOND
WO 0 i | NVISLAVEG [Nvioeons azron, | Tvetonmid NOUINOS30 GHY NSVL
34036 123r0Nd
2] DU SO00STY B SIUO IFPUSH HIINIONT
z ‘ON NOWVZIHOHINY MIOM

AVIWLLS 334 / (b imuouyddng) g wawydseny



